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6:20 PM

SOUTH AFRICA
LEFT-HAND TURN

R100,000 Maiden Handicap 
(Class Mdhm) 
Class Record:	 22/01/2024	 Griffin Park	 S Veale	 57.5kg	 1:09.31
Course Record:	 05/07/2014	 Virgo’s Babe	 A Delpech	 55.0kg	 1:07.61

1200m
GREYVILLE POLYTRACK Standard Time: 1:09.85

	 No	 Form Name  	 T’ - 1 - 2 - 3 	 Stakes (R$)	 Age	 Wgt	 Draw Jockey Win% Trainer Win% 	High	 Curr
	 1	 409476
	 2	 055755
	 3	 7887
	 4	 008457
	 5	 205877
	 6	 503466
	 7	 909000
	 8	 097999
	 9	 005753

Knockemstiff
Cannatonic
Castle Mey
Feather Dancer
Noble Warrior
Lemon Scent
Paschals Njaro
Regina Argento
Doin’ Time

	 13-�0�-0-1
	 13-�0�-1-0
	 4-�0�-0-0
	 7-�0�-0-0
	 7-�0�-1-0
	 8-�0�-0-1
	 9-�0�-0-0
	 11-�0�-0-0
	 14-�0�-1-1

	 $21,000	 3	sa-g	 58.5	[	 1]	H
	 $40,662	 5	sa-g	 56	 [	 2]	t
	 $0	 3	sa-g	 55.5	[	 3]	B
	 $7,125	 3	sa-f	 60	 [	 4]	
	 $18,000	 3	sa-g	 57	 [	 5]	
	 $17,500	 4	sa-m	 55.5	[	 6]	
	 $0	 4	sa-g	 52	 [	 7]	B
	 $2,000	 3	sa-g	 54.5	[	 8]	B
	 $38,000	 4	sa-g	 57	 [	 9]	B

M V’rensburg
S Hlengwa
B Plaatjies -4
M Yeni
R A Venniker -1.5
N Nastili -4
A Mgudlwa
S Khumalo
R Fourie

9.2%
5.9%
5.8%

12.0%
10.0%

6.1%
8.6%

15.5%
22.6%

C Spies
L Crawford
M L Roberts
C Binda
M L Roberts
M J Odendaal
W Badenhorst
N Kotzen
W Whitehead

6.3%
8.1%
9.0%

13.7%
9.0%
7.8%
4.7%
7.6%

11.3%

	 77	 68	
	 68	 59	
	 62	 62	 +2
	 71	 71	
	 78	 65	 -3
	 58	 58	 +5
	 40	 35	
	 74	 60	 -2

	 66	 61	
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Results  1▢ W$ P$ 2▢ P$ 3▢ P$ 4▢ Margin Time

	 SELECTIONS LEADERS 	 GREYVILLE POLYTRACK 	 1200M DISTANCE 	 BEST TIME 1200M
	 9	 Doin’ Time
	 4	 Feather Dancer
	 5	 Noble Warrior
	 3	 Castle Mey

5	 Noble Warrior	 17%
8	 Regina Argento	 17%
7	 Paschals Njaro	 14%
2	 Cannatonic	 11%
1	 Knockemstiff	 11%

2	 Cannatonic	 22%
9	 Doin’ Time	 11%

1	 Knockemstiff	 8% 5	 Noble Warrior	 1:10.34
2	 Cannatonic	 1:11.05
8	 Regina Argento	 1:11.36
1	 Knockemstiff	 1:11.40
4	 Feather Dancer	 1:11.53
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6:55 PM

SOUTH AFRICA
LEFT-HAND TURN

R100,000 Maiden Plate 
(Class Mdnm) 
Class Record:	 25/10/2023	 Future Of Energy	 C Habib	 60.0kg	 1:41.32
Course Record:	 02/06/2021	 Sea Master	 R Fourie	 55.5kg	 1:39.14

1700m
GREYVILLE POLYTRACK Standard Time: 1:41.75

	 No	 Form Name  	 T’ - 1 - 2 - 3 	 Stakes (R$)	 Age	 Wgt	 Draw Jockey Win% Trainer Win% 	High	 Curr
	 1	 576654
	 2	 076640
	 3	 364462
	 4	 800479
	 5	 747522
	 6	 709874
	 7	 649868
	 8	 9
	 9	 066302

Moon Harvest
Russian Writer
Rock Of Bismantova
The Noah
Karoo Gold
Fire Force
Animal Impact
Jolly Flagman
Cosmic Captain

	 16-�0�-1-0
	 11-�0�-0-0
	 9-�0�-1-2
	 10-�0�-0-0
	 6-�0�-2-0
	 6-�0�-0-0
	 10-�0�-0-0
	 1-�0�-0-0
	 8-�0�-1-1

	 $49,000	 4	sa-g	 60	 [	 1]	Bt

	 $6,500	 4	sa-g	 60	 [	 2]	
	 $53,500	 3	sa-g	 60	 [	 3]	
	 $4,000	 3	sa-g	 60	 [	 4]	t
	 $49,875	 3	sa-c	 60	 [	 5]	Bt

	 $5,000	 3	sa-g	 60	 [	 6]	
	 $7,875	 3	sa-g	 60	 [	 7]	
	 $0	 3	sa-g	 60	 [	 8]	
	 $24,550	 3	sa-g	 60	 [	 9]	

R A Venniker -1.5
C F Dicken
M V’rensburg
M Yeni
S Moodley
R Fourie
S Khumalo
C Habib
N Patel

10.0%
6.8%
9.2%

12.0%
11.8%
22.6%
15.5%
12.0%

4.1%

D I Campbell
W Whitehead
C Spies
N Kotzen
C Dawson
G B Puller
W Whitehead
N Kotzen
Y Govender

4.3%
11.3%

6.3%
7.6%

11.0%
7.5%

11.3%
7.6%

10.1%

	 75	 58	 +5
	 63	 54	 -2
	 78	 72	
	 74	 68	 -3

	 79	 79	 +2
	 65	 64	 -1
	 75	 63	
	--	  --	
	 72	 72	 +6
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Results  1▢ W$ P$ 2▢ P$ 3▢ P$ 4▢ Margin Time

	 SELECTIONS LEADERS 	 GREYVILLE POLYTRACK 	 1700M DISTANCE 	 BEST TIME 1700M
★	5	 Karoo Gold
	 3	 Rock Of Bismantova
	 6	 Fire Force
	 9	 Cosmic Captain

3	 Rock Of Bismantova	 33%
5	 Karoo Gold	 25%
2	 Russian Writer	 17%
7	 Animal Impact	 11%
9	 Cosmic Captain	 11%

9	 Cosmic Captain	 67%
1	 Moon Harvest	 6%

-------------------------------------- 1	 Moon Harvest	 1:42.80
7	 Animal Impact	 1:49.46
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7:30 PM

SOUTH AFRICA
LEFT-HAND TURN

R100,000 Graduation Plate 
(Class Grdm) 
Class Record:	 25/10/2019	 Bank Robber	 K De Melo	 57.0kg	 1:41.40
Course Record:	 02/06/2021	 Sea Master	 R Fourie	 55.5kg	 1:39.14

1700m
GREYVILLE POLYTRACK Standard Time: --:--

	 No	 Form Name  	 T’ - 1 - 2 - 3 	 Stakes (R$)	 Age	 Wgt	 Draw Jockey Win% Trainer Win% 	High	 Curr
	 1	 031256
	 2	 173213
	 3	 055158
	 4	 094844
	 5	 5211
	 6	 212594
	 7	 595306
	 8	 424139
	 9	 334863

Madison Valley
Ancient World
Viva Spirit
Epic View
Flag Man
Royal Swan Master
Winter Games
Mo The Man
Fostinovo

	 6-�1�-1-1
	 8-�2�-1-3
	 9-�2�-0-1
	 11-�1�-0-0
	 4-�2�-1-0
	 6-�1�-2-0
	 9-�1�-1-1
	 14-�2�-2-5
	 16-�2�-3-3

	 $76,500	 3	sa-c	 56	 [	 1]	
	 $140,125	 3	sa-g	 60	 [	 2]	
	 $132,750	 3	sa-g	 59	 [	 3]	
	 $85,250	 3	sa-f	 54	 [	 4]	B
	 $118,500	 3	sa-g	 60	 [	 5]	
	 $105,338	 3	sa-g	 57	 [	 6]	
	 $128,750	 3	sa-g	 57	 [	 7]	
	 $214,375	 4	sa-g	 59.5	[	 8]	B
	 $215,375	 4	sa-g	 60	 [	 9]	

C Habib
T Godden
S Moodley
M Thackeray
R Fourie
C Zackey
J Jacobs
M V’rensburg
R A Venniker -1.5

12.0%
10.0%
11.8%

4.7%
22.6%
10.8%

9.3%
9.2%

10.0%

F Robinson
M D Miller
J J Van Vuuren
M D Miller
G Van Zyl (jnr)
D Kannemeyer
M D Miller
J J Van Vuuren
J J Van Vuuren

11.6%
8.7%

15.0%
8.7%

13.9%
11.8%

8.7%
15.0%
15.0%

	 84	 82	 -1
	 92	 92	
	 91	 91	
	 88	 80	 -1

	 86	 86	 +3
	 84	 80	
	 98	 98	 -3
	 84	 84	
	 89	 84	 -1
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Results  1▢ W$ P$ 2▢ P$ 3▢ P$ 4▢ Margin Time

	 SELECTIONS LEADERS 	 GREYVILLE POLYTRACK 	 1700M DISTANCE 	 BEST TIME 1700M
	 5	 Flag Man
	 2	 Ancient World
	 6	 Royal Swan Master
	 7	 Winter Games

2	 Ancient World	 36%
7	 Winter Games	 28%
5	 Flag Man	 13%
9	 Fostinovo	 11%
4	 Epic View	 11%

6	 Royal Swan Master	 83%
2	 Ancient World	 44%
7	 Winter Games	 33%
1	 Madison Valley	 25%

7	 Winter Games	 33% 7	 Winter Games	 1:41.54
3	 Viva Spirit	 1:47.38
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8:05 PM

SOUTH AFRICA
LEFT-HAND TURN

R100,000 Mr 68 Handicap 
(Class Mr68) 
Class Record:	 12/08/2021	 Hampton Court	 G Wright	 58.0kg	 0:56.55
Course Record:	 05/07/2014	 Mr Whatever	 A Marcus	 58.0kg	 0:55.47

1000m
GREYVILLE POLYTRACK Standard Time: 0:57.19

	 No	 Form Name  	 T’ - 1 - 2 - 3 	 Stakes (R$)	 Age	 Wgt	 Draw Jockey Win% Trainer Win% 	High	 Curr
	 1	 972187
	 2	 666367
	 3	 857881
	 4	 243222
	 5	 281989
	 6	 782014
	 7	 184399
	 8	 274774
	 9	 007080
	10	664290

q

q

p

p

q

q

p

Sakhala Is’cathulo
Drogarati
Lightning Jimmy
Purple Powahouse
Victor Rail
Ndaka
Servilius
Cotton Ron
Granddaddy Purple
Watch Tower

	 7-�1�-1-0
	 26-�2�-0-6
	 11-�1�-0-0
	 42-�4�-8-8
	 14-�1�-4-3
	 25-�2�-6-3
	 11-�1�-0-1
	 29-�1�-5-7
	 19-�1�-0-1
	 14-�1�-3-1

	 $86,625	 3	sa-g	 61.5	[	 1]	B
	 $170,750	 6	sa-g	 54	 [	 2]	
	 $64,500	 3	sa-g	 61.5	[	 3]	
	 $385,000	 7	sa-g	 57.5	[	 4]	B
	 $160,000	 4	sa-g	 58	 [	 5]	
	 $274,000	 5	sa-g	 56.5	[	 6]	
	 $72,500	 4	sa-g	 60.5	[	 7]	B
	 $232,000	 5	sa-g	 60.5	[	 8]	B
	 $53,025	 5	sa-g	 52	 [	 9]	Bt

	 $95,988	 3	sa-g	 59.5	[	10]	

M Yeni
K J Lihaba -1.5
S Khumalo
A Mgudlwa
R A Venniker -1.5
R Fourie
S Veale
N Patel
S Hlengwa
M V’rensburg

12.0%
11.4%
15.5%

8.6%
10.0%
22.6%
12.1%

4.1%
5.9%
9.2%

C Binda
P V Lafferty
S S Ngcobo
A Wright
A Wright
L Crawford
S H Ferrie
L W Goosen
L Crawford
M N Prinsloo

13.7%
7.2%
7.1%

11.1%
11.1%

8.1%
11.8%
10.6%

8.1%
11.6%

	 78	 75	 -3
	 75	 56	 -3
	 75	 75	+13
	 77	 63	
	 72	 64	 -4
	 79	 61	
	 71	 69	 -2
	 72	 69	
	 65	 50	
	 82	 71	 -2
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Results  1▢ W$ P$ 2▢ P$ 3▢ P$ 4▢ Margin Time

	 SELECTIONS LEADERS 	 GREYVILLE POLYTRACK 	 1000M DISTANCE 	 BEST TIME 1000M
	 4	 Purple Powahouse
	 1	 Sakhala Is’cathulo
	 2	 Drogarati
	 6	 Ndaka

1	 Sakhala Is’cathulo	 78%
7	 Servilius	 42%
10	Watch Tower	 36%
3	 Lightning Jimmy	 33%
6	 Ndaka	 33%

5	 Victor Rail	 39%
4	 Purple Powahouse	 26%
7	 Servilius	 25%
8	 Cotton Ron	 20%
2	 Drogarati	 17%

10	Watch Tower	 50%
5	 Victor Rail	 47%
1	 Sakhala Is’cathulo	 33%
6	 Ndaka	 32%
4	 Purple Powahouse	 28%

8	 Cotton Ron	 0:56.43
6	 Ndaka	 0:57.03
3	 Lightning Jimmy	 0:57.16
7	 Servilius	 0:57.19
4	 Purple Powahouse	 0:57.21
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8:45 PM

SOUTH AFRICA
LEFT-HAND TURN

R100,000 Mr 68 Handicap 
(Class Mr68) 
Class Record:	 20/06/2022	 Caesura	 S Hlengwa	 56.5kg	 1:33.99
Course Record:	 29/08/2020	 Guru’s Pride	 W Kennedy	 52.0kg	 1:32.67

1600m
GREYVILLE POLYTRACK Standard Time: 1:34.83

	 No	 Form Name  	 T’ - 1 - 2 - 3 	 Stakes (R$)	 Age	 Wgt	 Draw Jockey Win% Trainer Win% 	High	 Curr
	 1	 866845
	 2	 075356
	 3	 874247
	 4	 640552
	 5	 792250
	 6	 865841
	 7	 266387
	 8	 064517

q

p

q

p

q

p

q

q

Forest Jump
Wave Warrior
Lou Lou The Legend
Zoombomber
Action Stations
Eventidor
Mr Pigalle
Sir William

	 50-�7�-6-3
	 33-�2�-6-6
	 13-�1�-1-0
	 21-�1�-1-1
	 27-�3�-3-3
	 30-�4�-4-1
	 43-�5�-4-8
	 13-�1�-0-0

	 $555,250	 7	sa-g	 61	 [	 1]	Bt

	 $297,000	 5	sa-g	 56	 [	 2]	B
	 $87,000	 4	sa-g	 54.5	[	 3]	
	 $113,625	 3	sa-g	 56	 [	 4]	H
	 $274,500	 4	sa-g	 62	 [	 5]	
	 $330,500	 5	sa-g	 61	 [	 6]	
	 $429,875	 6	sa-g	 61	 [	 7]	
	 $70,975	 4	sa-g	 60	 [	 8]	

R A Venniker -1.5
A Mgudlwa
C Zackey
M V’rensburg
M Yeni
R Fourie
T Godden
S Moodley

10.0%
8.6%

10.8%
9.2%

12.0%
22.6%
10.0%
11.8%

D W Moore
A Wright
D Kannemeyer
C Spies
P V Lafferty
A Wright
P B Muscutt
W A Nel

5.2%
11.1%
11.8%

6.3%
7.2%

11.1%
15.8%
13.1%

	 80	 70	 -1
	 82	 60	 -2
	 72	 57	 -2
	 82	 65	 +4

	 79	 72	 -1
	 78	 70	 +6
	 82	 70	 -3
	 75	 68	
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Results  1▢ W$ P$ 2▢ P$ 3▢ P$ 4▢ Margin Time

	 SELECTIONS LEADERS 	 GREYVILLE POLYTRACK 	 1600M DISTANCE 	 BEST TIME 1600M
	 3	 Lou Lou The Legend
	 4	 Zoombomber
	 5	 Action Stations
	 1	 Forest Jump

5	 Action Stations	 44%
4	 Zoombomber	 25%
8	 Sir William	 19%
1	 Forest Jump	 8%
2	 Wave Warrior	 8%

7	 Mr Pigalle	 35%
4	 Zoombomber	 33%
5	 Action Stations	 32%
2	 Wave Warrior	 32%
1	 Forest Jump	 29%

6	 Eventidor	 78%
3	 Lou Lou The Legend	 33%
5	 Action Stations	 30%
7	 Mr Pigalle	 26%
1	 Forest Jump	 23%

5	 Action Stations	 1:34.05
2	 Wave Warrior	 1:34.29
7	 Mr Pigalle	 1:34.41
1	 Forest Jump	 1:34.65
6	 Eventidor	 1:34.77

6
9:20 PM

SOUTH AFRICA
LEFT-HAND TURN

R100,000 Mr 68 Handicap 
(Class Mr68) 
Class Record:	 21/09/2022	 Crested Eagle	 R A Venniker	 57.0kg	 1:22.22
Course Record:	 21/02/2016	 Diamond King	 A Marcus	 56.0kg	 1:19.73

1400m
GREYVILLE POLYTRACK Standard Time: 1:22.87

	 No	 Form Name  	 T’ - 1 - 2 - 3 	 Stakes (R$)	 Age	 Wgt	 Draw Jockey Win% Trainer Win% 	High	 Curr
	 1	 875657
	 2	 317840
	 3	 058557
	 4	 317406
	 5	 188067
	 6	 532022
	 7	 632478
	 8	 574437
	 9	 221030

p

q

q

p

q

q

q

p

q

Quick Star
Preemptive Strike
Ultra Quick
Brass Bell
Son Of Silk
Brave Voyager
High Velocity
Conchita
Ultimate Jewel

	 47-�4�-7-3
	 32-�4�-4-6
	 19-�2�-4-3
	 53-�5�-8-5
	 20-�3�-3-1
	 32-�3�-7-8
	 42-�4�-3-4
	 29-�2�-1-2
	 16-�1�-3-2

	 $401,900	 8	sa-g	 57.5	[	 1]	B
	 $371,500	 6	sa-g	 62	 [	 2]	Bt

	 $204,188	 5	sa-g	 62	 [	 3]	
	 $438,125	 7	sa-g	 54.5	[	 4]	t
	 $206,600	 6	sa-g	 60	 [	 5]	
	 $381,000	 5	sa-g	 57	 [	 6]	
	 $314,750	 6	sa-g	 52	 [	 7]	B
	 $159,250	 6	sa-m	 55	 [	 8]	
	 $139,500	 4	sa-g	 61.5	[	 9]	

N Nastili -4
S Veale
R A Venniker -1.5
K J Lihaba -1.5

T Godden
R Fourie
A Mgudlwa
M Yeni
C Habib

6.1%
12.1%
10.0%
11.4%
10.0%
22.6%

8.6%
12.0%
12.0%

M J Odendaal
S H Ferrie
A Wright
D C Howells
W A Nel
D S Bosch
G B Puller
N Kotzen
W Badenhorst

7.8%
11.8%
11.1%
11.4%
13.1%

7.5%
7.5%
7.6%
4.7%

	 87	 63	 -2
	 80	 72	 -1
	 99	 72	 -3
	 86	 57	 -1

	 74	 68	 -4
	 63	 62	
	 76	 51	
	 81	 58	
	 75	 71	 -4
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Results  1▢ W$ P$ 2▢ P$ 3▢ P$ 4▢ Margin Time

	 SELECTIONS LEADERS 	 GREYVILLE POLYTRACK 	 1400M DISTANCE 	 BEST TIME 1400M
	 6	 Brave Voyager
	 2	 Preemptive Strike
	 1	 Quick Star
	 8	 Conchita

6	 Brave Voyager	 50%
5	 Son Of Silk	 33%
3	 Ultra Quick	 19%
9	 Ultimate Jewel	 17%
2	 Preemptive Strike	 14%

2	 Preemptive Strike	 35%
5	 Son Of Silk	 33%
6	 Brave Voyager	 32%
9	 Ultimate Jewel	 27%
1	 Quick Star	 21%

5	 Son Of Silk	 33%
1	 Quick Star	 32%
4	 Brass Bell	 30%
2	 Preemptive Strike	 28%
7	 High Velocity	 25%

4	 Brass Bell	 1:21.83
2	 Preemptive Strike	 1:21.84
9	 Ultimate Jewel	 1:21.94
1	 Quick Star	 1:22.07
7	 High Velocity	 1:22.09
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9:55 PM

SOUTH AFRICA
LEFT-HAND TURN

R100,000 Mr 68 Handicap 
(Class Mr68) 
Class Record:	 21/09/2022	 Crested Eagle	 R A Venniker	 57.0kg	 1:22.22
Course Record:	 21/02/2016	 Diamond King	 A Marcus	 56.0kg	 1:19.73

1400m
GREYVILLE POLYTRACK Standard Time: 1:22.87

	 No	 Form Name  	 T’ - 1 - 2 - 3 	 Stakes (R$)	 Age	 Wgt	 Draw Jockey Win% Trainer Win% 	High	 Curr
	 1	 179800
	 2	 872289
	 3	 985559
	 4	 431054
	 5	 793969
	 6	 048230
	 7	 135365
	 8	 553680
	 9	 666312

q

p

p

p

q

p

p

q

Mariachi Madness
One Irish Rover
Bally Magic
Imaginable
L’ultimo
Laughing William
Porfirio
Get Carter
Knight Warrior

	 10-�1�-0-0
	 20-�1�-4-3
	 23-�2�-0-1
	 15-�1�-1-5
	 17-�1�-2-3
	 15-�1�-2-2
	 17-�4�-0-3
	 35-�2�-4-3
	 62-�7�-11-4

	 $68,250	 3	sa-g	 58	 [	 1]	B
	 $165,500	 4	sa-g	 57	 [	 2]	
	 $124,875	 5	sa-g	 52	 [	 3]	
	 $123,500	 4	sa-g	 58	 [	 4]	B
	 $112,000	 4	sa-g	 59	 [	 5]	
	 $109,250	 4	sa-g	 61.5	[	 6]	t
	 $271,750	 5	sa-g	 58.5	[	 7]	Bt

	 $216,500	 6	sa-g	 52	 [	 8]	
	 $634,125	 7	sa-g	 60.5	[	 9]	B

M Yeni
N Nastili -4
S Moodley
A Mgudlwa
R A Venniker -1.5
S Veale
T Godden
N Patel
R Fourie

12.0%
6.1%

11.8%
8.6%

10.0%
12.1%
10.0%

4.1%
22.6%

C Binda
M J Odendaal
W Whitehead
A Wright
M L Roberts
C Dawson
Y Govender
M J Odendaal
D S Bosch

13.7%
7.8%

11.3%
11.1%

9.0%
11.0%
10.1%

7.8%
7.5%

	 82	 69	 -6
	 76	 62	 -2
	 72	 52	 -2
	 70	 64	 -2

	 75	 66	
	 81	 71	
	 67	 65	 -1
	 66	 50	
	 88	 69	 +2
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Results  1▢ W$ P$ 2▢ P$ 3▢ P$ 4▢ Margin Time

	 SELECTIONS LEADERS 	 GREYVILLE POLYTRACK 	 1400M DISTANCE 	 BEST TIME 1400M
	 9	 Knight Warrior
	 6	 Laughing William
	 1	 Mariachi Madness
	 4	 Imaginable

7	 Porfirio	 50%
6	 Laughing William	 42%
8	 Get Carter	 31%
4	 Imaginable	 28%
1	 Mariachi Madness	 25%

2	 One Irish Rover	 42%
7	 Porfirio	 33%
5	 L’ultimo	 33%
9	 Knight Warrior	 29%
8	 Get Carter	 26%

7	 Porfirio	 56%
6	 Laughing William	 29%
2	 One Irish Rover	 29%
5	 L’ultimo	 24%
4	 Imaginable	 22%

9	 Knight Warrior	 1:21.68
8	 Get Carter	 1:22.29
5	 L’ultimo	 1:22.57
2	 One Irish Rover	 1:22.80
7	 Porfirio	 1:23.01

8
10:33 PM

SOUTH AFRICA
LEFT-HAND TURN

R100,000 Fm 74 Handicap 
(Class Fm74) 
Class Record:	 30/05/2015	 In Other Words	 S Khumalo	 58.0kg	 1:21.74
Course Record:	 21/02/2016	 Diamond King 	 A Marcus	 56.0kg	 1:19.73

1400m
GREYVILLE POLYTRACK Standard Time: 1:22.77

	 No	 Form Name  	 T’ - 1 - 2 - 3 	 Stakes (R$)	 Age	 Wgt	 Draw Jockey Win% Trainer Win% 	High	 Curr
	 1	 189500
	 2	 402851
	 3	 030115
	 4	 394432
	 5	 3221
	 6	 954214
	 7	 872314
	 8	 819800
	 9	 256192
	10	718903

p

p

p

q

p

p

q

p

p

q

Mystique Rouge
Dollar A Dime
Star Choice
Just Be Nice
Vihaan’s Queen
Littleblackvelvet
Umhlali
Status Quo
Poursomesugaronme
Contra Fiscum

	 11-�1�-1-0
	 11-�2�-1-1
	 56-�8�-6-7
	 19-�3�-2-4
	 4-�1�-2-1
	 7-�1�-1-0
	 13-�2�-2-2
	 6-�1�-0-0
	 23-�2�-7-4
	 10-�1�-1-2

	 $74,500	 4	sa-m	 52	 [	 1]	Bt

	 $140,300	 5	sa-m	 62	 [	 2]	
	 $558,250	 7	sa-m	 61.5	[	 3]	B
	 $268,312	 5	sa-m	 61.5	[	 4]	
	 $90,000	 3	sa-f	 60.5	[	 5]	
	 $77,000	 3	sa-f	 59.5	[	 6]	
	 $160,500	 4	sa-m	 58	 [	 7]	
	 $62,500	 3	sa-f	 56.5	[	 8]	B
	 $268,375	 4	sa-m	 59	 [	 9]	
	 $85,750	 3	sa-f	 59	 [	10]	

N Patel
K J Lihaba -1.5
C Habib
S Khumalo
S Moodley
S Hlengwa
R A Venniker -1.5
T Godden
R Fourie
C Zackey

4.1%
11.4%
12.0%
15.5%
11.8%

5.9%
10.0%
10.0%
22.6%
10.8%

M J Odendaal
W A Nel
F Robinson
C Dawson
G Van Zyl (jnr)
G B Puller
M L Roberts
M D Miller
D S Bosch
K Naidoo

7.8%
13.1%
11.6%
11.0%
13.9%

7.5%
9.0%
8.7%
7.5%
7.4%

	 67	 58	 -3
	 81	 78	 +5
	 77	 77	
	 77	 77	
	 80	 80	 +1
	 78	 78	
	 77	 70	
	--	  72	 -5

	 79	 72	 +2
	 84	 77	
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Results  1▢ W$ P$ 2▢ P$ 3▢ P$ 4▢ Margin Time

	 SELECTIONS LEADERS 	 GREYVILLE POLYTRACK 	 1400M DISTANCE 	 BEST TIME 1400M
	 4	 Just Be Nice
	 10	Contra Fiscum
	 9	 Poursomesugaronme
	 2	 Dollar A Dime

10	Contra Fiscum	 61%
6	 Littleblackvelvet	 56%
5	 Vihaan’s Queen	 38%
8	 Status Quo	 28%
4	 Just Be Nice	 22%

10	Contra Fiscum	 67%
8	 Status Quo	 50%
6	 Littleblackvelvet	 42%
9	 Poursomesugaronme	 33%
1	 Mystique Rouge	 33%

5	 Vihaan’s Queen	 67%
6	 Littleblackvelvet	 56%
8	 Status Quo	 50%
7	 Umhlali	 43%
3	 Star Choice	 33%

3	 Star Choice	 1:21.60
2	 Dollar A Dime	 1:22.43
6	 Littleblackvelvet	 1:22.57
9	 Poursomesugaronme	1:22.96
4	 Just Be Nice	 1:23.44


